Boil Water Notice in Flower Mound

Service will be interrupted for some residents on Tuesday

By Reginald Hardwick
|  Sunday, Jan 15, 2012  |  Updated 1:53 PM CDT
View Comments (
)
|
Email
|
Print
Boil Water Notice in Flower Mound

Tim Graham

Parts of Flower Mound will be under a Boil Water notice on Tuesday, January 17, 2012.

advertisement

If you live in Flower Mound, you may want to buy a few gallons of water before Tuesday.

A water service interruption is scheduled for  Tuesday, January 17 from 9 a.m. to 7 p.m.  It only affects Flower Mound water customers located west of High Road.

Residents who live east of High Road, live on High Road, or access homes from High Road, and those who obtain water solely from an external source not connected to the Town of Flower Mound will not be affected.

The town reports water samples will be collected and tested immediately following completion of the project to ensure water purity.

For more information, contact Flower Mound Public Works at 972.874.6400.
 

Get the latest headlines sent to your inbox!
View Comments (
)
|
Email
|
Print
Leave Comments
What's New
Get NBCDFW on Mobile!
Get NBCDFW's free news and weather... Read more
Follow Us
Sign up to receive news and updates that matter to you.
Send Us Your Story Tips
Check Out